Perkins, Emmett
Barton, Jamie
Beam, Ezra

Tubbs, J.J.

Ross, Tito

Cash, Reuben
Prieto, Jumbo
Hackney, Brandon

Sell, Brenden
Tompkins, Victor
Bensen, Clay
Corbett, Luis

Malone, Damon
Bouchette, Jerald
Haynes, Rondell
Robbins, Lester

Fitzgerald, Anthony
Fletcher, Josh
Wilkins, Omar
Knight, Isaiah
Mauriello, Morris
Strayhorn, Salvador
Arnold, Jimmie
Brennan, Scott
Cobb, Luther

Cook, Kevin

Jarvis, Gus
Grier, Hugh

Woodford, Bryce
Singleton, J.R.
Redd, Vinny
Devlin, Tre
Pascal, Roderick
Dodge, Ernie

Jones, Jumbo
Antonick, A.J.
Thomas, Donny
Patton, Isaiah
O'Neill, Ronald
Davis, Conrad
Frick, Gerald
Riffle, Marcos
Kim, Jimmy

Franklin, Courtney
Smith, Britt
Clinton, Darryl
Blair, Dakota
Warren, Elias
Schell, Lester
Giles, Nathan
Tate, Vernon

Leclair, Freddie

109 QB
114 QB
110 QB

224 RB
220 RB
232RB
231RB
344 FB

483 TE
442 TE
448 TE
487 TE

582 FL
528 FL
580 FL
589 SE

658 C

652 C

778 RG
779 RG
776 RG
771 RG
861 LT
860 LT
863 LT
862 RT

904 P
1003K

1191LDE
1195RDE
1193RDE
1198RDE
1290NT
1292NT

1357SILB
1355WILB
1351WILB
1405SLB
1454SLB
1425WLB
1450WLB
1456WLB
1459WLB

1530LCB
1527LCB
1545RCB
1533RCB
1541RCB
1635SS
1626SS
1636FS

668 LS
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41
33
15

37
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27
22

37
32
24
22

63
52
31
31

70
56
66
50
36
21
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50
47
36

45
59

14
61
46
36
67
27

39
56
47
73
47
47
47
43
41

55
19
43
36
33
54
24
40
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41
33
25

37
45
36
30
40

37
39
4
36

63
59
34
37

77
56
66
58
46
48
60
50
50
47

45
59

24
61
46
36
67
27

48
56
47
73
50
47
47

41

55
24
43
36
33

31
40
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ST? Usage

solid SR, might be decent
minsal affinity gimp

venerable, playable leader

intriguing URFA, now in picture

76 intriguing URFA, now in picture
76/93 Run B, Sp Tms, and that's about it
77 wont block, GD and courage in 50s

RFA chaff, 72/80 courage
nice mix of bars, really
TE3 and leader: RBI 39/80, GD 48/58

44/58

81 complete WR1, near max GD, 90 RR
all ratings in 50-70 range

former early pick, just GD,3DC
well rounded but low RR

79 v. good C, but not maxed out in Run B
36 RunB 57, solid all-around C/G
65 Good veteran run blocking OL

46 run blocker, reserve calber
71 80+ BIStr guy, rest didn't follow
97 36/85 run bl, that's really it

39  solid LT, big contract, 62/55/63/64
27 solid, playable, but mainly here to lead
51 pass blocker 28/70/60/18

88 balanced RT, projects to ~50 across

low-skill affinity gimp, didn't get starts
58 great pass rusher, 96 PRTech
pass rusher, 91 PR Tech
pass rusher, 77 PR Tech, little else
68 quality 3-down guy 64/90/72
fill-in caliber guy, got starts

69 run stopper, decent zone
52 run stopper, void at zone
88 Run D nearly nothing else
very good all-around LB
solid OLB, 75/78 zone
solid coverage-first OLB
88 solid balanced guy, big bump 91
59/64 interesting mix of skills, okay at a lot
balanced skills, weird PRStr 88

solid at everything, big PH 98
no real skills, just chem stuff
tough guy, RunD and PH, ok covers
bump, picks, special teams 86
not a lot, bit picks bar 67
71 CB skills (man/bump)
65/69 not much skill really
7 zone first 72, picks 69, ST 77

K-Yrs
2yrs.

1yr.

1yr.
1yr.
1yr.
1yr.
1yr.

1yr.

3yrs.
1yr.

1yr.
2yrs.
2yrs.
3yrs.

1yr.
2yrs.

1yr.
2yrs.

1yr.
4yrs.
1yr.

3yrs.

1yr.
3yrs.
3yrs.
3yrs.
3yrs.
2yrs.
2yrs.

1yr.
1yr.
2yrs.
3yrs.
1yr.
1yr.
1yr.
1yr.

Group
3-4
8-9

11-12

7-8
11-12
8-9
11-12
11-12

11-12
11-12
8-9
7-8

8-9
5-6
7-8
11-12

5-6
12-1
10-11
10-11
3-4
10-11

5-6
10-11
5-6
3-4
10-11
11-12
5-6
10-11
10-11

12-1
9-10
12-1
2-1
9-10
2-3
1-2
12-1
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57
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54
98
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7
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22
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57
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9
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13
95
76
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Notes
solid starter in 2118, but CONFLICT w/OL leader
signed on opening day, but was QB2, decent
roster got messed up, failed to get starts last season

strong leader, but short timer of course

+5 rookie move, my scout likes him, long term RB2?
huge rookie move, very filled out now, mine<league tho
didnt get starts as rookie, weird bar profile, outsider
would like a better overall fit here, ST placeholder for now

under 5ypt in 2118, ugh...want better for TE1

-14 rookie move but still intriguing skills

10 rookie move disappointing, potential still alluring
could develop more, but locked in as long term leader

build-around talent, will pay whatever it takes

converted RB worked out fine, solid WR2 no chem

likely headed to the dumpheap, wasted draft pick pre-me
solid draft pick, low RR but useful and PR strength

build-around guy as my first draft pick w this franchise
locked up long term on fat K, use as G likely

also on big contract, good player hard to cut/bench
has starts, so could click in based on leadership plan
disappointing, though he'd bump, nope -18, now meh
longshot, too fat to manufacture starts for him

tough position to fill, having a B+ guy is just fine really
two more years at 6m... uninspiring personality anchor
yeah, could actually remain in the relevant picture here
interesting after-season grab, high intelligence

hard to see him getting starts to click

non affinity guy woth keeping around, for lack of options
opening day signing, got some play, worth re-signing

he got starts, but such low personality, no visible click
extended, my first serious lock-up move, build-around
candidate for replacement, not good enough at anything

s0-so 2nd round pick, but useful enough to keep using
decent inherited player, but pers too low to register

one trick pony, might get play inside in base D

strong talent at SLB, but pers too weak to make it work
good 7th round grab, now fits into plans in passing sets
marginal, good player but no chem fit, on the outs

useful and great fit for needs and chem - love him

chem is upside down, and developemnt slow - maybe a bum
should re-sign and fit into our plans as LB4-5-6 or so

time to re-sgn him as CB1 and...build around him | guess?

was supposed to get starts, but depth chart got fouled.. now ?
if we stay in this triad, he's a solid puzzle piece for chem, talent

type of guy i like, should see the field, useful

weak chem case, marginal talnt case - bubbled already
non-affinity, but - could we keep him? probably not
weak leader, talent merits last starter at best

great role plaer at S, not great in chem setup, too weak



