		STAVES	Eva	C	E4	670	Heave	K V	Grown	1 4-0	D	Notes
Dadda Far "	400.00	STAYS?	Exp	Cur 41	Fut 41	ST?	Usage	K-Yrs	Group	Ldr?	Pers	
Perkins, Emmett	109 QB		7					2 yrs.	3-4			solid starter in 2118, but CONFLICT w/OL leader
sarton, Jamie	114 QB		9	33	33		solid SR, might be decent		8-9			signed on opening day, but was QB2, decent
Beam, Ezra	110 QB		4	15	25		minsal affinity gimp	1 yr.	11-12		84	roster got messed up, failed to get starts last season
Γubbs, J.J.	224 RB		10	37	37		venerable, playable leader	1 yr.	7-8	48	97	strong leader, but short timer of course
Ross, Tito	220 RB	**	2	35	45		intriguing URFA, now in picture	1 yr.	11-12	40		+5 rookie move, my scout likes him, long term RB2?
Cash. Reuben	232 RB	**	2	35	36	76	intriguing URFA, now in picture		8-9	57		huge rookie move, very filled out now, mine <league td="" tho<=""></league>
,			2	27		70	intriguing ORFA, now in picture	1 yr.		31		-
Prieto, Jumbo	231 RB				30	70.00	5 5 6 7	1 yr.	11-12			didnt get starts as rookie, weird bar profile, outsider
Hackney, Brandon	344 FB		2	22	40	76/93	Run B, Sp Tms, and that's about it	1 yr.	11-12		49	would like a better overall fit here, ST placeholder for now
Sell, Brenden	483 TE		4	37	37	77	wont block, GD and courage in 50s	1 yr.	11-12		47	under 5ypt in 2118, ughwant better for TE1
Tompkins, Victor	442 TE		2	32	39		RFA chaff, 72/80 courage		11-12			-14 rookie move but still intriguing skills
	448 TE		2	24	41	44/58	-		8-9			
Bensen, Clay		**	3	22	36	44/30	nice mix of bars, really TE3 and leader: RBI 39/80, GD 48/58	3 yrs.		76		10 rookie move disappointing, potential still alluring
orbett, Luis	487 TE		3	22	36		TE3 and leader: RBI 39/80, GD 48/58	1 yr.	7-8	76	97	could develop more, but locked in as long term leader
falone, Damon	582 FL	***	4	63	63	81	complete WR1, near max GD, 90 RR	1 yr.	8-9		30	build-around talent, will pay whatever it takes
Souchette, Jerald	528 FL	**	6	52	59	01	all ratings in 50-70 range	2 yrs.	5-6			converted RB worked out fine, solid WR2 no chem
laynes, Rondell	580 FL		3	31	34		former early pick, just GD,3DC	2 yrs.	7-8		•	likely headed to the dumpheap, wasted draft pick pre-me
Robbins, Lester	589 SE		2	31	37	PR 69	well rounded but low RR		11-12			solid draft pick, low RR but useful and PR strength
AUDUITIS, LESIEF	309 SE		2	31	31	FK 09	well rounded but low KK	3 yrs.	11-12		/5	solid drait pick, low KK but useful and PK strength
						(Int)						
itzgerald, Anthony	658 C	***	2	70	77	79	v. good C, but not maxed out in Run B	3 yrs.	12-1	63	92	build-around guy as my first draft pick w this franchise
letcher, Josh	652 C	*	6	56	56	36	RunB 57, solid all-around C/G	3 yrs.	12-1			locked up long term on fat K, use as G likely
Vilkins, Omar	778 RG		8	66	66	65	Good veteran run blocking OL	1 yr.	11-12			also on big contract, good player hard to cut/bench
(night, Isaiah	779 RG		4	50	58	46	-	1 yr.	1-12		50	has starts, so could click in based on leadership plan
Mauriello, Morris	776 RG	*	2	36	46	71	80+ BIStr guy, rest didn't follow	3 yrs.	9-10			disappointing, though he'd bump, nope -18, now meh
Strayhorn, Salvador	776 RG		3	21	48	97	36/85 run bl, that's really it		9-10			
	7/1 RG 861 LT	**	7	60	48 60	39	-	1 yr.		54		longshot, too fat to manufacture starts for him
rnold, Jimmie		**					solid LT, big contract, 62/55/63/64	2 yrs.	9-10			tough position to fill, having a B+ guy is just fine really
rennan, Scott	860 LT	*	8	50	50		solid, playable, but mainly here to lead	2 yrs.	1-2	98		two more years at 6m uninspiring personality anchor
Cobb, Luther	863 LT		4	47	50	51	pass blocker 28/70/60/18		9-10	51		yeah, could actually remain in the relevant picture here
Cook, Kevin	862 RT	*	4	36	47	88	balanced RT, projects to ~50 across		12-1	26	47	interesting after-season grab, high intelligence
larvis. Gus	904 P		4	45	45			1 1/1				
	1003K		3	45 59	59			1 yr.				
Grier, Hugh	1003K		3	59	59			2 yrs.				
Woodford, Bryce	1191LDE		2	14	24		low-skill affinity gimp, didn't get starts	1 yr.	5-6		93	hard to see him getting starts to click
Singleton, J.R.	1195RDE		5	61	61	58	great pass rusher, 96 PRTech	2 yrs.	12-1			non affinity guy woth keeping around, for lack of options
Redd, Vinny	1193RDE		7	46	46		pass rusher, 91 PR Tech	_ j.c.	10-11	77		opening day signing, got some play, worth re-signing
Devlin, Tre	1198RDE		7	36	36		pass rusher, 77 PR Tech, little else		10-11	81		he got starts, but such low personality, no visible click
		***						1 yr.		89		
Pascal, Roderick	1290NT		5	67	67	68	quality 3-down guy 64/90/72	4 yrs.	3-4	89		extended, my first serious lock-up move, build-around
Dodge, Ernie	1292NT		9	27	27		fill-in caliber guy, got starts	1 yr.	10-11		59	candidate for replacement, not good enough at anything
lones Jumbo	1357SILB	**	2	39	48	69	run stopper, decent zone	3 yrs.	5-6		78	so-so 2nd round pick, but useful enough to keep using
Antonick, A.J.	1355WILB	**	4	56	56	52	run stopper, void at zone	1 yr.	10-11			decent inherited player, but useful enough to keep using
homas, Donny	1351WILB		7	47	47	32	88 Run D nearly nothing else	3 yrs.	5-6			one trick pony, might get play inside in base D
Patton, Isaiah	1405SLB	**	6	73	73		very good all-around LB	3 yrs.	3-4	100		strong talent at SLB, but pers too weak to make it work
		**	2	47			, ,	-		100		
O'Neill, Ronald	1454SLB				50		solid OLB, 75/78 zone	3 yrs.	10-11		/3	good 7th round grab, now fits into plans in passing sets
Davis, Conrad	1425WLB	**	6	47	47		solid coverage-first OLB	3 yrs.	11-12			marginal, good player but no chem fit, on the outs
rick, Gerald	1450WLB	**	6	47	47	88	solid balanced guy, big bump 91	2 yrs.	5-6			useful and great fit for needs and chem - love him
Riffle, Marcos	1456WLB		3	43	54	59/64		2 yrs.	10-11	97		chem is upside down, and developemnt slow - maybe a bum
Kim, Jimmy	1459WLB	*	4	41	41		balanced skills, weird PRStr 88		10-11	82	86	should re-sign and fit into our plans as LB4-5-6 or so
ranklin, Courtney	1530LCB	**	4	55	55		solid at everything, big PH 98	1	12-1		40	time to re-sqn him as CB1 andbuild around him I guess?
							,	1 yr.		04		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Smith, Britt	1527LCB		2	19	24		no real skills, just chem stuff	1 yr.	9-10	91		was supposed to get starts, but depth chart got fouled now ?
Clinton, Darryl	1545RCB		6	43	43		tough guy, RunD and PH, ok covers	2 yrs.	12-1			if we stay in this triad, he's a solid puzzle piece for chem, talent
lair, Dakota	1533RCB	*	6	36	36		bump, picks, special teams 86	3 yrs.	2-1			type of guy i like, should see the field, useful
	1541RCB		6	33	33		not a lot, bit picks bar 67	1 yr.	9-10		16	weak chem case, marginal talnt case - bubbled already
			9	54	54	71	CB skills (man/bump)	1 yr.	2-3			non-affinity, but - could we keep him? probably not
Schell, Lester	1635SS											
Schell, Lester	1635SS 1626SS		4	24	31	65/69	not much skill really	1 yr.	1-2	71	56	weak leader, talent merits last starter at best
Warren, Elias Schell, Lester Giles, Nathan Fate, Vernon			4 7	24 40	31 40	65/69 77	not much skill really zone first 72, picks 69, ST 77	1 yr. 1 yr.	1-2 12-1	71 21		weak leader, talent merits last starter at best great role plaer at S, not great in chem setup, too weak